THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON,

D.C.

DATE

DECEMBER 25, 1981

MERRY CHRISTMAS! 50

DAY

8:50 a.m. FRIDAY

PHOME

§u

P=Pla
R =Rec

8:50

12:45

1:04

1:06

1:14
1:50
4:18

4:25

4:33

1:52

4:19

4:28

The President had breakfast with-
The First Lady

Dr. Richard Davis, the First Lady's brother

Jeff Davis, the First Lady's nephew

The President had lunch with:
The First Lady
Fonald P. Reagan, son
Mrs. Ronald P. (Doria) Reagan
Patti Davis Reagan, daughter

Peter Strauss, actor and friend of Patti Davis

Reagan
Jeff Davis
Anne Davis, the First Lady's niece

The President talked with Attorney General William French

Smith.

The President was telephoned by Vice President George H.

Bush. The call was not completed.

The President talked with Vice President Bush.

The President talked with his son, Michael Reagan.

The President talked with White House Usher, Nelson C.

Pierce, Jr.

The President, the First Lady, and members of their family
participated in a photo opportunity with White House

photographers.
The Presidential party was joined by:
Dr. Daniel Ruge, Physician
Mrs. Daniel Ruge

The Presidential party was joined by:

Charles Z. Wick, Director of the International

Commmication Agency
Mrs. Charles Z. (Mary Jane) Wick
Charles Z. "C.Z." Wick, Jr., san
Douglas Wick, son
Cynthia Wick, daughter
Kimberly Wick, daughter
Mrs. Robin (Pamela Wick) Michel, daughter
Robin Michel, son-in-law

Paﬂal_ofLPaqea




THEWHITEHOUSE  THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION DATE
THE WHITE HOUSE CECEMBER 25, 1981
WASHTNGTON, D.C. TIME DAY
4:51 p.m. FRIDAY
PHONE
g
£
[ ] n
E_I:
4:51 4:54 P The President talked with his daughter, Maureen Reagan
Revell.
5:02 The President went to the Truman Balcony.
5:20 The President returned to the second floor Residence.
5:30 The President and the First Lady had Christmas dinner with
family and invited quests. For a list of attendees,
see APPENDIX "A."
5:59 R The President was telephoned by entertainer, Frank Sinatra.l
The call was not campleted.
11230 The President retired.

EJ 1/5/82

2

Page__—__of Pages




	WH1225811
	WH1225812

