THE WHITE	HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD R	EAGAN
	TE HOUS			DATE DECEMBER 25, 1981 TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D.C.			MERRY CHRISTMAS!	TIME DAY 8:50 a.m. FRIDAY
		P = Placed Hd R = Rec'd a		
8:50			The President had breakfast with: The First Lady Dr. Richard Davis, the First Jeff Davis, the First Lady's p	
12:45			The President had lunch with: The First Lady Ronald P. Reagan, son Mrs. Ronald P. (Doria) Reagan Patti Davis Reagan, daughter Peter Strauss, actor and friend of Patti Davis Reagan Dr. and Mrs. Richard Davis Jeff Davis Anne Davis, the First Lady's niece	
1:04	1:06	R	The President talked with Attorney General William French Smith.	
1:06		R	The President was telephoned by Vice President George H. Bush. The call was not completed.	
1:14	1:15	Р	The President talked with Vice President Bush.	
1:50	1:52	R	The President talked with his son, Michael Reagan.	
4:18	4:19	Р	The President talked with White House Usher, Nelson C. Pierce, Jr.	
4:19	4:28		The President, the First Lady, and mer participated in a photo opportunity photographers.	
4:25			The Presidential party was joined by: Dr. Daniel Ruge, Physician Mrs. Daniel Ruge	
4:33			The Presidential party was joined by: Charles Z. Wick, Director of t Communication Agency Mrs. Charles Z. (Mary Jane) Wi Charles Z. "C.Z." Wick, Jr., s Douglas Wick, son Cynthia Wick, daughter Kimberly Wick, daughter Mrs. Robin (Pamela Wick) Miche Robin Michel, son-in-law	ick son

LOCATION	1			DATE
	, ITE HOUS	E		DECEMBER 25, 1981
	GTON, D.			TIME DAY
		PHONE	r	4:51 p.m. FRIDAY
	-	= Placed = Rec'd		
		a. œ		
4:51	4:54	P	The President talked with his daughter Revell.	, Maureen Reagan
5:02	1		The President went to the Truman Balco	ny.
5:20			The President returned to the second f	loor Residence.
5:30			The President and the First Lady had C family and invited guests. For a l see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "	
5:59		R	The President was telephoned by entert The call was not completed.	ainer, Frank Sinatr
L:30	1		The President retired.	
		1 1		
	1			
		1 1		
		1 1		
				~
	1	1 1	EJ 1/5/82	÷